2018 Gulf Coast Cyclefest 35 Mile Route

follow YELLOW arrows
R =right turn, L = left turn, X = Cross, U = U turn SAG (309) 231-3978

Miles Turn Directions
0.0 Start  Start of route at 9:00 AM Main St Lakewood Ranch
0.1 X Cross Lakewood Ranch Blvd, continue onto Health Park Way
0.3 L Town Center Pkwy
0.6 X Cross University Pkwy, continue on Town Center Pkwy
0.9 L Professional Pkwy W
1.2 R Lakewood Ranch Blvd N
2.5 L Deer Dr
3.8 R Shoreview Blvd
3.9 R Grande Shores Dr
5.8 L Waterway Blvd
5.9 L Lorraine Rd
7.7 X Cross University Pkwy, continue on Lorraine Rd
10.2 R Greenbrook Blvd
10.3 U U-turn at Pirate Perch Trail
10.5 L Lorraine Rd
111 R Hidden River Trail
13.1 R Lakewood Ranch Blvd
13.5 R Clubhouse Dr
14 .1 L Summer Meadow Dr
14.4 L Summer Blossom Ln
14.6 R Clubhouse Dr
14.9 X Cross Lakewood Ranch Blvd, continue on Clubhouse Dr, caution
15.3 X Cross River Club Blvd, continue on Clubhouse Dr, caution
16.1 R 99th St E/Pine Meadow Way
16.2 L 65th Ave E/Forrester Dr
16.5 L 93rd StE
16.7 R 66th Ave E/Wood Meadow Loop
174 R 93rd St E becomes 85th St CtE
17.8 R 71 Ave Dr E/Saxe Rd
17.9 R 84th St Ct E/Saxe Rd, rough surface
18.2 L Linger Lodge Rd, note Mount Linger Lodge, gear down as needed
19.2 R Tara Blvd
19.3 R Tailfeather Way
20.3 R Wingspan Way
21.6 R Tara Preserve Ln
21.7 R Tara Blvd
22.3 L Stone River Rd
23.1 R Drewrys Bluff




231
23.6
23.6
243
25.0
26.3
26.7
26.8
27.2
27.9
28.0
28.7
29.3
294
29.6
30.2
30.5
31.6
33.2
33.6
34.6
34.7
34.8
34.9

XAV OVAXODrC- DO Xrrror-AOArOX00r

End

63rd St E/Braden River Rd
REST STOP open 9:30 to 11:30
Linger Lodge Rd

Continue on Linger Lodge Rd
Continue on Linger Lodge Rd, note Mt Linger Lodge, gear down as neede
84th St Ct E/Saxe Rd, rough surface

71 Ave Dr E/Saxe Rd

85th St Ct E becomes 93rd StE

68th Ave E/Wood Meadow Loop

93rd St E/Oak Hammock Dr

65th Ave E/Forrester Dr becomes 95th St E
Cross Braden Run, continue onto Cypress Cir
Braden Run Rd

59th Ave E

Glen Abbey Ln

Braden Run Rd

River Club Blvd

Cherry Hills Ave Cir

River Club Blvd

Lakewood Ranch Blvd

Turn rightinto Medical Center

Health Park Way

Cross Lakewood Ranch Blvd, becomes Main St
End of route

R =right turn, L = left turn, X = cross, U = U turn
in an emergency call 911
SAG (309) 231-3978



