2018 Gulf Coast Cyclefest 35 Mile Route

follow YELLOW arrows

R = right turn, L = left turn, X = Cross, U = U turn **SAG (309) 231-3978**

Miles	Turn	Directions
0.0	Start	Start of route at 9:00 AM Main St Lakewood Ranch
0.1	Χ	Cross Lakewood Ranch Blvd, continue onto Health Park Way
0.3	L	Town Center Pkwy
0.6	Χ	Cross University Pkwy, continue on Town Center Pkwy
0.9	L	Professional Pkwy W
1.2	R	Lakewood Ranch Blvd N
2.5	L	Deer Dr
3.8	R	Shoreview Blvd
3.9	R	Grande Shores Dr
5.8	L	Waterway Blvd
5.9	L	Lorraine Rd
7.7	Χ	Cross University Pkwy, continue on Lorraine Rd
10.2	R	Greenbrook Blvd
10.3	U	U-turn at Pirate Perch Trail
10.5	L	Lorraine Rd
11.1	R	Hidden River Trail
13.1	R	Lakewood Ranch Blvd
13.5	R	Clubhouse Dr
14.1	L	Summer Meadow Dr
14.4	L	Summer Blossom Ln
14.6	R	Clubhouse Dr
14.9	Χ	Cross Lakewood Ranch Blvd, continue on Clubhouse Dr, caution
15.3	Χ	Cross River Club Blvd, continue on Clubhouse Dr, caution
16.1	R	99th St E/Pine Meadow Way
16.2	L	65th Ave E/Forrester Dr
16.5	L	93rd St E
16.7	R	66th Ave E/Wood Meadow Loop
17.4	R	93rd St E becomes 85th St Ct E
17.8	R	71 Ave Dr E/Saxe Rd
17.9	R	84th St Ct E/Saxe Rd, rough surface
18.2	L	Linger Lodge Rd, note Mount Linger Lodge, gear down as needed
19.2	R	Tara Blvd
19.3	R	Tailfeather Way
20.3	R	Wingspan Way
21.6	R	Tara Preserve Ln
21.7	R	Tara Blvd
22.3	L	Stone River Rd
23.1	R	Drewrys Bluff

23.1	L	63rd St E/Braden River Rd
23.6	R	REST STOP open 9:30 to 11:30
23.6	R	Linger Lodge Rd
24.3	R	Continue on Linger Lodge Rd
25.0	L	Continue on Linger Lodge Rd, note Mt Linger Lodge, gear down as neede
26.3	R	84th St Ct E/Saxe Rd, rough surface
26.7	L	71 Ave Dr E/Saxe Rd
26.8	L	85th St Ct E becomes 93rd St E
27.2	L	68th Ave E/Wood Meadow Loop
27.9	L	93rd St E/Oak Hammock Dr
28.0	L	65th Ave E/Forrester Dr becomes 95th St E
28.7	Χ	Cross Braden Run, continue onto Cypress Cir
29.3	R	Braden Run Rd
29.4	R	59th Ave E
29.6	L	Glen Abbey Ln
30.2	L	Braden Run Rd
30.5	R	River Club Blvd
31.6	R	Cherry Hills Ave Cir
33.2	R	River Club Blvd
33.6	R	Lakewood Ranch Blvd
34.6	R	Turn right into Medical Center
34.7	R	Health Park Way
34.8	Χ	Cross Lakewood Ranch Blvd, becomes Main St
34.9	End	End of route

R = right turn, L = left turn, X = cross, U = U turn in an emergency call 911 SAG (309) 231-3978